508259221 12/01/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8306413

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.			10/26/2023				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	AVAGO T	AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SALES PTE. LIMITED					
Street Address:	1 YISHUN	YISHUN AVENUE 7					
City:	SINGAPC	SINGAPORE					
State/Country:	SINGAPC	SINGAPORE					
Postal Code:	768923	768923					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 1007		078141					
Patent Number: 96779		77931					
Application Number: 1762		626464					
Application Number: 17620		626442					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ						
		7)342-4001					
		e e-mail address first; if that is					
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	• •	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 73424000	sent via US Mail.				
		avis@foley.com, ipdocketing@fol	lev com				
- -		DLEY & LARDNER LLP	,				
		1 HUNTINGTON AVENUE					
		IITE 2500					
Address Line 4:	BC	OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 0219	99				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		106861-6394,395,396,397	106861-6394,395,396,397				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNIFER DAVIS					
SIGNATURE:		/Jennifer Davis/					
DATE SIGNED:		12/01/2023					
DATE SIGNED:		12/01/2023					
OATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 2		12/01/2023					
otal Attachments: 2 ource=KPNV Deed of A	•	Philips + ATIS signed#page1.tif Philips + ATIS signed#page2.tif					

Annex 8.1 DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made this 26th day of October, 2023, between

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., having its registered office at High Tech Campus 52, 5656 AG Eindhoven, The Netherlands ("Assignor")

and

Avago Technologies International Sales Pte. Limited, having its registered office at No. 1 Vishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the registered owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the Annex B.1 Exhibit, including any patents or patent applications that claim priority to or share priority with one or more of the patents and patent applications listed in the Annex B.1 Exhibit, and further including any provisional patent applications, national stage entries, renewals, derivatives, divisionals, re-issues, re-examinations, continuations and continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications ("the Assigned Patents");

In consideration of the sum of US\$ 1.00 (one US Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed, Assigner has assigned to Assignee pursuant to a Patent Assignment Agreement (PAA) all right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof, subject (solely as specified in the PAA) to (i) Assignor and its affiliates retaining a non-exclusive license under the Assigned Patents; (ii) Assignor and its affiliates retaining a right to grant certain limited non-exclusive sub-licenses under the Assigner; and Assignee has accepted said assignment.

The assignment of right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents to Assignee includes the right of Assignee to claim for damages resulting from any act of infringement having occurred prior to the assignment date.

Assignor hereby grants full power of attorney to Assignee to submit this Deed of Assignment to the patent authorities of any country in which the Assigned Patents are filed, and to request those authorities to record the assignment of the legal title to the Assigned Patents from Assignor to Assignee in the appropriate registers.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of:

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.

Name: You) Gode de House

Avago Technologies International Sales Pte. Limited

Anus Tan Scanethia Nome: Amos Tan Sialing Hua Title: Authorized Signatory



PATENT REEL: 065737 FRAME: 0234

Annex B.1 Exhibit

Visitos "reference	? (koisei.)	Y81e	* Application no. 🕚	Publication no. 5	Ring date 🔄 Court ou	Oune / Name A
2032803333999598	555	Finestamping detected radiation quante	NA X03020.9	89 2588320 A	2026 4 64 28 2068 200	Kaninkeite Philips M.M.
20220015099468	68	Ymessamping datected radiotion quanta	24.705220.9	8.9 23658.26 A	2014-140-28 29253 20	Kanbahiline Mitha N.V
2012/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02	CN (Princetamping detected radiation queens	201480012562.5	CN 1005002562 A	2024 405-28 201482022562.6	
202380150996096	29	Timestamping detected radiation guanta	stri 2/Cassa /2015		2014-100-25 022523	Kordnasike Millio: N.V
201299339888000	19	Eknostemping detected cediation queria	2013-360833		2014 565-28 8308067	Nortostike Philips N.M.
202220150999008	85	TRAESTAMPING DEVECTED RAMAYRIN (RIAMTA	28/172273		2014-7-05-28 20078243	RoederbSites Matter 85.0
201299208499009	08	DETECTION OF RADIATION QUARTA	2010/00023147-0	CN 105343973.A	XXX6-8,05-63 20168802334735	
XXX 282333867460/P	ф.	SETECTION OF RADIATION QUANTA OCHEFION OF RADIATION QUANTA UBBIG AN OFFICA			2014-44-03-3325-840	Kardukšijas Vinligis 1934.
201290208484018	05	- DE TECTON PINEL ARRAY AND PINEL CELL VENIGAR STAT: SENSIFIKE CIRCIAITS	38 <i>1736</i> 8355		2014-401-03-3577935	Verdalahita Malita, Mar
203.00003322075	693	TRAE-DOMAIN PRITERING OF GARAMA EVENTS	80760305.4	8000107	2020-16-24	Konleddiae Philips N.V. Aneinadiae Philips N.V.
201,997,0337,7560,55	C78	TRAFFOMAR RETERING OF CAMARA DALATS	202080952262.0	CN 326368628	NED-14-18	Kontintelijke Phitopi N.V.
2019/00/1878/019	8	TRAE-DOMAIN FRITERING OF GAMMAA EVENTS	2025 578229		2020-1-0-1-4	Anoinkéjte Philips H.M.
2023/003370/005	US	TRAE-DOMÁIN FEITERIRE, OF CARMAA EVENTS RECHARCE CIRCUIT RON O'RHTAL SHECON	27/825642 *	y5-2022-024099-41	2020318-34	Kenintsjos Stuttos H.V.
2023920933399/7	696	PNOTOMETTREESE RECHARGE CURCUM NOR OPETAL SELVOR	20283632-0	30938023	2020-113-24	Sminhlike Philips A.V.
2019009338946209	CN	PNOTOMENIQUES RECHARGE CREAT ROF ORMER, SUCCIN	202030052258.2	CN 158178981A	2020 <i>36</i> 8 38	Sooinklijte Mjilles N.V.
201980033820019	30	PNOTOMOLTPOERS NECHARGE CIRCUIT FOR DISTING SYLCON	2021-576227		30704vn-28	Koninskija Polikas N.V.
2019900338W005	08	SALVIJASIA VALKOS	17/528484	US-2022-6082025-43	\$0267-0115	Koninskýke Philips N.V.

8